STAINLESS
STEEL
THE GREEN
MATERIAL
D E S I G N E R
HANDBOOK
Stainless
Steel

identify stainless steel. They are:
1. Metallurgical structure.
2. The AISI numbering system
(200, 300, 400 series).
3. The Unified Numbering System, which
was developed by the American Society
for Testing Materials (ASTM) and the
Table 1 CL A SSIFIC ATION OF STAINLESS STEEL PRODUCT FORMS*
ITEM DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS
Thickness Width Diameter or Size
Sheet Coil and cut lengths: under 0.1875" (4.76mm) 24.000" (609.6mm) and over —
Hot Rolled No. 1
Cold Rolled No. 2D, 2B, under 0.1875" (4.76mm) 24.000" (609.6mm) and over
Bright Annealed, TR
Polished No. 3, 4, 6, 7 & 8 under 0.1875" (4.76mm) 24.000" (609.6mm) and over
Strip Coils and cut lengths: under 0.1875" (4.76mm) under 24.000" (609.6mm) —
Hot Rolled No. 1
Cold Rolled No. 2D, 2B, under 0.1875" (4.76mm) under 24.000" (609.6mm)
Bright Annealed, TR
Polished No. 3, 4, 6, 7 & 8 under 0.1875" (4.76mm) under 24.000" (609.6mm)
Plate Coils and cut lengths: 0.1875" (4.76mm) and over over 10.000" (254mm) —
Hot Rolled, annealed & pickled
Polished available for  0.1875" (4.76mm) and over over 10.000" (254mm)
special applications
Bar Straight lengths: — — 0.250" (6.35mm)
Hot finished rounds, squares, and over
octagons and hexagons
Hot finished flats 0.125" (3.18mm) and over 0.250" (6.35mm) to —
10.000" (254mm)
Cold finished rounds, squares, — — 0.062" (1.59mm)
octagons and hexagons and over
Cold finished flats — 0.375" (9.53mm) and over —
Rod Hot Rolled coils may be annealed — — 0.200" (5.54mm)
and/or descaled and over
Wire Cold finishes only: — — 0.500" (12.7mm)
Rounds, squares, octagons and under
and hexagons
Flat wire (coils only) 0.010" (0.254mm) to 0.062" (1.59mm) to
under 0.185" (4.76mm) under 0.375" (9.53mm)
Pipe & Several different classifications with differing specifications are available.
Tube For information on standard sizes, consult your local Steel Service Center or the SSINA.
Extrusions Not considered “standard” shapes, but available.
Currently limited in size to approximately 6.50" (165.1mm) diameter circle, or structural to 5.00" (127mm) diameter.
* Ingots, Slabs, Hot Bands, Angles and Rolled Shapes are also available
Society of Automotive Engineers (SAE)
to apply to all commercial metals and
alloys.
The various types of stainless steel are
detailed in a designer handbook, Design
Guidelines for the Selection and Use of
Stainless Steel, available from the SSINA.
S T A I N L E S S  S T E E L
I N D U S T R Y
The stainless steel industry is a group
of companies that produce or process
stainless steel products. Most belong
to the Specialty Steel Industry of North
America (SSINA), a trade association
based in Washington, DC. A listing of
member companies is contained on the
back cover of this handbook.
91652.Green Material  4/25/00 9:37 AM  Page 4
S T A I N L E S S S T E E L Excellence in Product Stewardship
C R I T E R I A  F O R  E V A L U A T I N G
T H E  “ G R E E N N E S S ”  O F
S T A I N L E S S  S T E E L
A wide variety of criteria exists that can
be used to evaluate the environmental
performance of stainless steel, as
shown below.
Criteria for Evaluating the Greenness
of Stainless Steel
1. Environmental Principles